
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

March-06
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Mar-06 6 24 144 84 150 108 507 351 4 16 95 55 99 71 335 232 2,575 4,339 6,914 5,107 8,606 13,713
2-Mar-06 0 6 168 0 168 6 675 357 0 4 111 0 111 4 446 236 2,575 4,419 6,994 5,107 8,766 13,873
3-Mar-06 6 0 180 36 186 36 861 393 4 0 119 24 123 24 568 259 1,828 4,349 6,177 3,626 8,627 12,253
4-Mar-06 30 15 168 0 198 15 1,059 408 20 10 111 0 131 10 699 269 4,340 4,339 8,679 8,608 8,607 17,215
5-Mar-06 24 39 240 0 264 39 1,323 447 16 26 158 0 174 26 873 295 3,634 4,342 7,976 7,208 8,612 15,820
6-Mar-06 21 9 156 0 177 9 1,500 456 14 6 103 0 117 6 990 301 2,330 4,266 6,596 4,622 8,462 13,084
7-Mar-06 9 0 108 24 117 24 1,617 480 6 0 71 16 77 16 1,067 317 2,431 4,321 6,752 4,822 8,570 13,392
8-Mar-06 9 6 0 0 9 6 1,626 486 6 4 0 0 6 4 1,073 321 2,441 4,290 6,731 4,841 8,510 13,351
9-Mar-06 9 6 48 0 57 6 1,683 492 6 4 32 0 38 4 1,111 325 2,056 4,314 6,371 4,079 8,557 12,636

10-Mar-06 21 12 38 0 59 12 1,742 504 14 8 25 0 39 8 1,150 333 2,056 4,325 6,382 4,079 8,579 12,658
11-Mar-06 12 6 24 0 36 6 1,778 510 8 4 16 0 24 4 1,173 337 2,056 4,306 6,362 4,079 8,540 12,619
12-Mar-06 9 6 36 0 45 6 1,823 516 6 4 24 0 30 4 1,203 341 2,442 4,302 6,744 4,843 8,533 13,376
13-Mar-06 0 18 12 0 12 18 1,835 534 0 12 8 0 8 12 1,211 352 2,393 4,289 6,683 4,747 8,508 13,255
14-Mar-06 0 12 12 0 12 12 1,847 546 0 8 8 0 8 8 1,219 360 1,920 4,296 6,216 3,808 8,521 12,329
15-Mar-06 0 0 24 36 24 36 1,871 582 0 0 16 24 16 24 1,235 384 1,980 4,275 6,255 3,927 8,479 12,406
16-Mar-06 0 6 12 60 12 66 1,883 648 0 4 8 40 8 44 1,243 428 1,655 4,339 5,994 3,282 8,607 11,889
17-Mar-06 0 6 12 12 12 18 1,895 666 0 4 8 8 8 12 1,251 440 2,497 4,349 6,846 4,953 8,627 13,580
18-Mar-06 0 0 48 0 48 0 1,943 666 0 0 32 0 32 0 1,282 440 2,497 4,273 6,770 4,953 8,476 13,429
19-Mar-06 0 12 48 0 48 12 1,991 678 0 8 32 0 32 8 1,314 447 1,571 4,293 5,864 3,116 8,516 11,632
20-Mar-06 3 6 49 1 52 7 2,043 685 2 4 32 1 34 5 1,348 452 3,630 4,293 7,923 7,200 8,515 15,715
21-Mar-06 12 0 24 0 36 0 2,079 685 8 0 16 0 24 0 1,372 452 4,458 3,722 8,180 8,843 7,383 16,226
22-Mar-06 0 0 24 0 24 0 2,103 685 0 0 16 0 16 0 1,388 452 3,156 2,282 5,438 6,259 4,527 10,786
23-Mar-06 0 9 0 0 0 9 2,103 694 0 6 0 0 0 6 1,388 458 3,197 1,167 4,364 6,342 2,314 8,656
24-Mar-06 6 6 0 0 6 6 2,109 700 4 4 0 0 4 4 1,392 462 2,954 905 3,859 5,859 1,796 7,655
25-Mar-06 6 33 0 0 6 33 2,115 733 4 22 0 0 4 22 1,396 484 2,912 908 3,820 5,775 1,801 7,576
26-Mar-06 0 27 0 0 0 27 2,115 760 0 18 0 0 0 18 1,396 502 3,051 905 3,956 6,052 1,795 7,847
27-Mar-06 0 6 0 0 0 6 2,115 766 0 4 0 0 0 4 1,396 506 2,964 906 3,870 5,879 1,798 7,677
28-Mar-06 0 19 12 0 12 19 2,127 785 0 13 8 0 8 13 1,404 518 3,575 910 4,485 7,092 1,804 8,896
29-Mar-06 6 9 0 0 6 9 2,133 794 4 6 0 0 4 6 1,408 524 3,657 908 4,565 7,254 1,801 9,055
30-Mar-06 9 30 0 0 9 30 2,142 824 6 20 0 0 6 20 1,414 544 2,951 984 3,935 5,853 1,952 7,805
31-Mar-06 0 9 0 0 0 9 2,142 833 0 6 0 0 0 6 1,414 550 2,765 1,026 3,792 5,485 2,036 7,521

Total 198 337 1,587 253 1,785 590 2,142 833 131 222 1,047 167 1,178 389 1,414 550 84,548 100,945 185,493 167,700 200,225 367,925

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


